Incident Date

1/19/2022

1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022

1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022

1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022
1/19/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000421
RMP22-000422
RMP22-000423
RMP22-000424
RMP22-000425
RMP22-000426
RMP22-000427
RMP22-000428

RMP22-000429
RMP22-000430
RMP22-000431
RMP22-000432

RMP22-000433
RMP22-000434

RMP22-000435
RMP22-000436
RMP22-000437
RMP22-000438
RMP22-000439

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

1600 HICKS RD

2703 WILKE RD

4700 ARBOR DR

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
2950 GOLF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

2401 KIRCHOFF RD

1601 ROHLWING RD
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
975 ROHLWING RD
2600 MARTIN LN
4716 ARBOR DR
5403 CHATEAU DR
800 ROHLWING RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5401(5500) BLK CHATEAU

DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

3502 BLUEBIRD LN

4730 ARBOR DR

3005 KIRCHOFF RD
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
5403 CHATEAU DR

Location Name

EXOTIC MOTORS

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
MEADOWS CLUB

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

WALMART

MEADOWS CHRISTIAN
FELLOWSHIP

NORTHROP GRUMMAN

COMMUNITY CHURCH OF RM

NATURES CARE
CARL SANDBURG JRHS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS

HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL
CROSSROADS 3

MARATHON STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MARATHON STATION

AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/20/2022 7:13:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
1/19/2022 5403 CHATEAU DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 5403 CHATEAU DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 5403 CHATEAU DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR I;'EEE FOUNTAINS ON THE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 4730 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 5504 TINDER DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000441 E’I\INGFISHER LN/ ORIOLE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000442 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS HARASSMENT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000443 ELEJ)CLID AVE / ROHLWING MOTORIST ASSIST
1/19/2022 4871 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/19/2022 RMP22-000444 4736 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000445 1815 HICKS RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
1/19/2022 RMP22-000446 3501 ALGONQUIN RD MODERN NOMAD BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000447 GOLF RD /190 TRAFFIC STOP
1/19/2022 RMP22-000448 1460 GOLF RD WALMART ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 3401 WELLINGTON CT RIVERWALK CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL
1/19/2022 RMP22-000449 ROHLWING RD / W SALT TRAFFIC STOP
CREEK LN
1/19/2022 RMP22-000450 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000451 2406 PARK ST THEFT
1/19/2022 APPROX LOC:3835 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ASHLEY CT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000452 5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000453 OWL DR / KINGFISHER LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/20/2022 7:13:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

1/19/2022 RMP22-000454 900 CARNEGIE ST HYPER MICROSYSTEMS UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000455 5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022 3810 JAY LN 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

1/19/2022 RMP22-000456 ZD%SO BROOKWOOD WAY CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000457 5600 ASTOR LN SARATOGA APTS DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000458 3993 ALGONQUIN RD Al JEWELRY AND PAWN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022 RMP22-000459 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000460 1641 ALGONQUIN RD SUSHI STATION ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022 RMP22-000461 2501 HIGHLAND DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/20/2022 7:13:51 AM



