



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000421	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000422	2703 WILKE RD		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000423	4700 ARBOR DR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000424	2312 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000425	2950 GOLF RD	MEADOWS CLUB	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000426	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000427	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000428	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	MEADOWS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000429	1601 ROHLWING RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000430	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	COMMUNITY CHURCH OF RM	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000431	975 ROHLWING RD	NATURES CARE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000432	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000433	800 ROHLWING RD	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000434	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022		5401(5500) BLK CHATEAU DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000435	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	MARATHON STATION	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000436	3502 BLUEBIRD LN		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000437	4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000438	3005 KIRCHOFF RD	MARATHON STATION	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/19/2022	RMP22-000439	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR		VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022		5504 TINDER DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000441	KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE LN		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000442	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	HARASSMENT	
1/19/2022	RMP22-000443	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	
1/19/2022		4871 WEBER DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2022	RMP22-000444	4736 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000445	1815 HICKS RD		THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000446	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	MODERN NOMAD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000447	GOLF RD / I90		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2022	RMP22-000448	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022		3401 WELLINGTON CT	RIVERWALK CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/19/2022	RMP22-000449	ROHLWING RD / W SALT CREEK LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/19/2022	RMP22-000450	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000451	2406 PARK ST		THEFT	
1/19/2022		APPROX LOC:3835 ASHLEY CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000452	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000453	OWL DR / KINGFISHER LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/19/2022	RMP22-000454	900 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000455	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022		3810 JAY LN		911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000456	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000457	5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000458	3993 ALGONQUIN RD	A1 JEWELRY AND PAWN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/19/2022	RMP22-000459	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000460	1641 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSHI STATION	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/19/2022	RMP22-000461	2501 HIGHLAND DR		THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST